## STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND, AND WATER

## **MINERAL ORDER No. 1187**

X Clos	sing Lands to Mineral Entry	Opening Lands to Mineral Entry
I. Name:	Existing Anderson Area Subdivisions	
	n for Mineral Order: This mineral order is b oner's Administrative Finding and applicabl	
III. Author	ity: AS 38.05.185 and AS 38.05.300.	
IV. Locati	on and Legal Description: The parcels are	located in the Anderson area.
<ul> <li>ASLS 7         <ul> <li>Fairban</li> </ul> </li> <li>ASLS 7         <ul> <li>Fairban</li> </ul> </li> <li>ASLS 7         <ul> <li>Fairban</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	description is: 79-25, Anderson, all, within Section 19, Townsks Meridian, containing 623.02 acres, mor 79-28, Anderson, all, within Section 29, Townsks Meridian, containing 640 acres, more of 79-29, Anderson, all, within Section 30, Townsks Meridian, containing 625.04 acres, more creage encompassed by this mineral order	re or less; wnship 7 South, Range 9 West, or less; and wnship 7 South, Range 9 West, re or less.
This minera	al order supersedes Leasehold Location O	order 33 for the above-described
authority grades Resources State of Alamineral order The above	al Order: This order is subject to valid existing ranted by AS 38.05.185 – AS 38.05.275 to all accordance with AS 38.05.185(a), I fir aska and its residents are served by closured to entry under mineral location and min described lands are hereby <b>closed</b> to entry of the State of Alaska.	the Alaska Department of Natura nd that the best interests of the re of the land described in this ing laws of the State of Alaska.
Concur:	Brent Goodrum, Director Division of Mining, Land & Water	Date
Approved:	Mark D. Myers, Commissioner	 Date
	Department of Natural Resources	